PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Caledonia TMT Limited	12/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caledonia Investments PLC	
Street Address:	Cayzer House, 30 Buckingham Gate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1E 6VN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5425867
Patent Number:	6264824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)972-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7139721150

Email: rferrera@arnold-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Ferrera

Address Line 1: 2401 Fountain View Drive, Suite 630

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Ferrera

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Security Agreement Assignment - CTL to CIP#page1.tif

542586/

30.00

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0985

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caledonia TMT Limited, having a mailing address of Cayzer House, 30 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6VN, England, entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 15, 2002 with InterCorr International, Inc. (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, subsequent to entering into the Agreement, Caledonia TMT Limited assigned all of its assets to Caledonia Investments plc as of December 20, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Caledonia TMT Limited intended to transfer and did transfer all its right, title, interest and obligation in, to and under the Agreement to Caledonia Investments plc as of December 20, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to formalize in writing the transfer of the right, title, interest and obligation in, to and under the Agreement effective December 20, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Caledonia TMT Limited, does hereby assign unto Caledonia Investments plc, *nunc pro tunc*, effective December 20, 2002, all right, title, interest and obligation in, to and under said Agreement.

CALEDONIA TMT LIMITED

By: Name: Authow 1 John Canten
Title: Di Astron

CALEDONIA INVESTMENTS PLC

By: Name: Conserve (Hill!)

Title: Company servery

000179 004766 DALLAS 1644634.1

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 07/14/2005